

**ROXBURY TH-1 PERMANENT SLOPE STABILIZATION ER 0188(11)
PROJECT NO. 224888
BID TABULATION
BID OPENING DECEMBER 11, 2020 3:30 PM**

ITEM NO.	Description	EST QUAN	UNITS	Engineer's Estimate		Neil H. Daniels, Inc.		SD Ireland Brothers Corp.		J. P. Sicard, Inc.		Wiley Earthmoving Corp.		L & M Service Contractors, LLC		J. Hutchins, Inc.		Markowski Excavating, Inc.		G.W. Tatro Construction, Inc.		Munson Earth-Moving Corp.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
201.10	Clearing and Grubbing, Including Individual Trees	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10,825.40	\$ 10,825.40	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
203.15	Common Excavation	50	CY	\$ 27.25	\$1,362.74	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35.29	\$ 1,764.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00
203.16	Solid Rock Excavation	10	CY	\$ 219.91	\$2,199.05	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 294.41	\$ 2,944.10	\$ 336.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 2,040.00
203.27	Unclassified Channel Excavation	3500	CY	\$ 25.00	\$87,500.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 14.15	\$ 49,525.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 140,000.00
203.35	Gravel Filter for Slope Stabilization	500	CY	\$ 40.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 42.90	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 55.97	\$ 27,985.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00
204.22	Trench Excavation of Earth, Exploratory (N.A.B.I.)	1	CY	\$ 75.00	\$75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
208.40	Cofferdam	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 19,599.16	\$ 19,599.16	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00
210.10	Coarse-Milling, Bituminous Pavement	1200	SY	\$ 11.51	\$13,812.17	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00
402.13	Aggregate Shoulders, RAP	60	TON	\$ 69.10	\$4,146.12	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 61.69	\$ 3,701.40	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 6,180.00
404.65	Emulsified Asphalt	8	CWT	\$ 152.68	\$1,221.45	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00
406.38	Hand-Placed Bituminous Concrete Material, Drives	40	SY	\$ 50.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
406.45	Bituminous Concrete Pavement Surface Prep	20	TON	\$ 200.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 257.60	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 9,400.00
406.50	Price Adjustment, Asphalt Cement (N.A.B.I.)	1	LU	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
507.11	Reinforcing Steel, Level I	920	LB	\$ 2.43	\$2,233.23	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 3.58	\$ 3,293.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,280.00
507.16	Drilling and Grouting Dowels	270	LF	\$ 45.60	\$12,310.88	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 36.52	\$ 9,860.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 27,540.00
541.25	Concrete, Class B	10	CY	\$ 1,179.45	\$11,794.52	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 418.10	\$ 4,181.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00
608.26	All Purpose Excavator Rental, Type II	20	HRS	\$ 184.68	\$3,693.52	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
608.30	Power Broom Rental, Type I	10	HRS	\$ 162.54	\$1,625.36	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00
608.37	Truck Rental	10	HRS	\$ 93.58	\$935.81	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00
613.10	Stone Fill, Type I	40	CY	\$ 71.62	\$2,864.64	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 58.35	\$ 2,334.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,440.00
613.11	Stone Fill, Type II	1610	CY	\$ 45.63	\$73,463.35	\$ 35.00	\$ 56,350.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 77,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 91,770.00	\$ 61.45	\$ 98,934.50	\$ 44.99	\$ 72,433.90	\$ 62.00	\$ 99,820.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 152,950.00
613.12	Stone Fill, Type III	780	CY	\$ 40.08	\$31,265.15	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 41,340.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 56,940.00	\$ 48.01	\$ 37,447.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 85,800.00
613.13	Stone Fill, Type IV	400	CY	\$ 50.51	\$20,205.96	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 59.83	\$ 23,932.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 54,800.00
619.20	Removing and Resetting Property markers	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,143.00	\$ 1,143.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
621.20	Steel Beam Guardrail, Galvanized	275	LF	\$ 24.76	\$6,809.65	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 5,912.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 19.60	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 20.46	\$ 5,626.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,425.00
621.80	Removal and Disposal of Guardrail	275	LF	\$ 1.86	\$510.33	\$ 3.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 907.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,650.00
621.90	Temporary Traffic Barrier	450	LF	\$ 25.06	\$11,275.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 36.59	\$ 16,465.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,250.00
621.95	Remove and Reset Temporary Traffic Barrier	450	LF	\$ 7.90	\$3,555.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9.36	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,800.00
630.15	Flaggers	700	HRS	\$ 32.13	\$22,491.53	\$ 36.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 43.18	\$ 30,226.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 36,400.00
633.10	CPM Schedule	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
635.11	Mobilization/ Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 48,537.06	\$48,537.06	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 78,350.00	\$ 78,350.00	\$ 100,847.81	\$ 100,847.81	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00
641.10	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 13,150.00	\$ 13,150.00	\$ 5,405.00	\$ 5,405.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
646.412	Durable 4 Inch Yellow Line, Thermoplastic	850	LF	\$ 3.21	\$2,725.18	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,100.00
646.76	Line Striping Targets	90	EA	\$ 1.12	\$101.07	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 49.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 495.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00
651.15	Seed	100	LB	\$ 8.54	\$853.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.41	\$ 541.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
651.17	Seed, Winter Rye	100	LB	\$ 4.00	\$400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.69	\$ 569.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00
651.18	Fertilizer	200	LB	\$ 3.62	\$724.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 226.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
651.20	Agricultural Limestone	1	TON	\$ 779.56	\$779.56	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 70															